MOFFAT EDITS

- o Page 2, Item 1: Replace first sentence of Item 1 with highlighted language below to clarify that committee did not recommend a change to November elections, but rather recommended that voters be allowed to choose:
- 1. Allow voters to choose whether to move date of Austin's municipal elections from May to November through a ballot item (the Committee did not make a recommendation as to whether May or November was preferable; no change to stagger, term length, or term limits; no decision regarding whether terms should be cut short or lengthened for May-to-November transition).
- o Page 4, Item 1: Make same change as above:
- 1. Allow voters to choose whether to move date of Austin's municipal elections from May to November through a ballot item (the Committee did not make a recommendation as to whether May or November was preferable; no change to stagger, term length, or term limits; no decision regarding whether terms should be cut short or lengthened for May-to-November transition).
- o Page 7, Item 18: Remove the phrase "...and a City Auditor-selected Applicant Review Panel would then identify 8 commissioners from this pool."

And replace with: ...and a City Auditor-selected Applicant Review Panel will publicly choose the first 8 commissioners in a random drawing from this pool.

The random selection is an important element of the process so I think this should be clarified.

<u>o Pages 4-8</u>: In the Recommendations Summary and Recommendations Overview sections, the Committee's vote is shown for some items, but not for others. Suggest this be made uniform.